

Regular Civil Suit No. 08/2024

Order Below Exhibit No. 39

This is an application for adjournment filed by Plaintiff. Perused the application. The reason mentioned in the application is not justified and acceptable. Yet, in the interest of justice and in order to avoid prejudice to the parties, one adjournment is granted with cost of Rs.300/- (Rupees Three Hundred Only). The cost amount be paid to Free Legal Aid. Plaintiff is hereby strictly directed to proceed the matter on next date or else necessary order will be passed.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 03/02/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.),
Dodamarg.